
最大内容量(㎤)

北海道 東北 関東 北陸 信越 中部 関西 中国 四国 九州

4,698 700 550 430 350 400 400 380 500 550 580

13,998 1000 820 680 470 640 570 500 650 640 750

27,799 1020 900 700 490 670 600 530 670 670 850

50,688 1060 950 710 510 690 620 550 690 690 860

75,600 1100 1000 730 530 710 640 570 710 710 910

123,634 1330 1130 770 580 750 670 610 750 750 1050

145,812 1600 1360 920 700 900 800 730 900 900 1260

170,932 1700 1500 1000 800 1000 900 800 1100 1200 1400

189,734 2000 1700 1200 900 1100 1100 950 1400 1300 1600

194,432 2700 2250 1630 1250 1500 1500 1330 1900 1850 2180

203,732 3000 2520 1880 1370 1740 1670 1450 2050 1940 2350

217,534 3020 2600 1900 1390 1770 1700 1480 2070 1970 2450

240,422 3060 2650 1910 1410 1790 1720 1500 2090 1990 2460

265,334 3100 2700 1930 1430 1810 1740 1520 2110 2010 2510

313,369 3330 2830 1970 1480 1850 1770 1560 2150 2050 2650

335,547 3600 3060 2120 1600 2000 1900 1680 2300 2200 2860

360,666 3700 3200 2200 1700 2100 2000 1750 2500 2500 3000

379,469 4000 3400 2400 1800 2200 2200 1900 2800 2600 3200

384,166 4700 3950 2830 2150 2600 2600 2280 3300 3150 3780

393,466 5000 4220 3080 2270 2840 2770 2400 3450 3240 3950

407,268 5020 4300 3100 2290 2870 2800 2430 3470 3270 4050

430,157 5060 4350 3110 2310 2890 2820 2450 3490 3290 4060

455,069 5100 4400 3130 2330 2910 2840 2470 3510 3310 4110

503,103 5330 4530 3170 2380 2950 2870 2510 3550 3350 4250

525,281 5600 4760 3320 2500 3100 3000 2630 3700 3500 4460

550,400 5700 4900 3400 2600 3200 3100 2700 3900 3800 4600

エリア別送料（円／税別）



569,203 6000 5100 3600 2700 3300 3300 2850 4200 3900 4800

573,901 6700 5650 4030 3050 3700 3700 3230 4700 4450 5380

583,201 7000 5920 4280 3170 3940 3870 3350 4850 4540 5550

597,002 7020 6000 4300 3190 3970 3900 3380 4870 4570 5650

619,891 7060 6050 4310 3210 3990 3920 3400 4890 4590 5660

644,803 7100 6100 4330 3230 4010 3940 3420 4910 4610 5710

692,838 7330 6230 4370 3280 4050 3970 3460 4950 4650 5850

715,016 7600 6460 4520 3400 4200 4100 3580 5100 4800 6060

740,135 7700 6600 4600 3500 4300 4200 3650 5300 5100 6200

758,938 8000 6800 4800 3600 4400 4400 3800 5600 5200 6400

763,635 8700 7350 5230 3950 4800 4800 4180 6100 5750 6980

772,935 9000 7620 5480 4070 5040 4970 4300 6250 5840 7150

786,737 9020 7700 5500 4090 5070 5000 4330 6270 5870 7250

809,626 9060 7750 5510 4110 5090 5020 4350 6290 5890 7260

834,538 9100 7800 5530 4130 5110 5040 4370 6310 5910 7310

882,572 9330 7930 5570 4180 5150 5070 4410 6350 5950 7450

904,750 9600 8160 5720 4300 5300 5200 4530 6500 6100 7660

929,869 9700 8300 5800 4400 5400 5300 4600 6700 6400 7800

948,672 10000 8500 6000 4500 5500 5500 4750 7000 6500 8000

953,370 10700 9050 6430 4850 5900 5900 5130 7500 7050 8580

962,670 11000 9320 6680 4970 6140 6070 5250 7650 7140 8750

976,471 11020 9400 6700 4990 6170 6100 5280 7670 7170 8850

999,360 11060 9450 6710 5010 6190 6120 5300 7690 7190 8860

1,024,272 11100 9500 6730 5030 6210 6140 5320 7710 7210 8910

1,072,306 11330 9630 6770 5080 6250 6170 5360 7750 7250 9050

1,094,484 11600 9860 6920 5200 6400 6300 5480 7900 7400 9260

1,119,604 11700 10000 7000 5300 6500 6400 5550 8100 7700 9400

1,138,406 12000 10200 7200 5400 6600 6600 5700 8400 7800 9600



1,143,104 12700 10750 7630 5750 7000 7000 6080 8900 8350 10180

1,152,404 13000 11020 7880 5870 7240 7170 6200 9050 8440 10350

1,166,206 13020 11100 7900 5890 7270 7200 6230 9070 8470 10450

1,189,094 13060 11150 7910 5910 7290 7220 6250 9090 8490 10460

1,214,006 13100 11200 7930 5930 7310 7240 6270 9110 8510 10510

1,262,041 13330 11330 7970 5980 7350 7270 6310 9150 8550 10650

1,284,219 13600 11560 8120 6100 7500 7400 6430 9300 8700 10860

1,309,338 13700 11700 8200 6200 7600 7500 6500 9500 9000 11000

1,328,141 14000 11900 8400 6300 7700 7700 6650 9800 9100 11200

1,332,838 14700 12450 8830 6650 8100 8100 7030 10300 9650 11780

1,342,138 15000 12720 9080 6770 8340 8270 7150 10450 9740 11950

1,355,940 15020 12800 9100 6790 8370 8300 7180 10470 9770 12050

1,378,829 15060 12850 9110 6810 8390 8320 7200 10490 9790 12060

1,403,741 15100 12900 9130 6830 8410 8340 7220 10510 9810 12110

1,451,775 15330 13030 9170 6880 8450 8370 7260 10550 9850 12250

1,473,953 15600 13260 9320 7000 8600 8500 7380 10700 10000 12460

1,499,072 15700 13400 9400 7100 8700 8600 7450 10900 10300 12600

1,517,875 16000 13600 9600 7200 8800 8800 7600 11200 10400 12800

1,522,573 16700 14150 10030 7550 9200 9200 7980 11700 10950 13380

1,531,873 17000 14420 10280 7670 9440 9370 8100 11850 11040 13550

1,545,674 17020 14500 10300 7690 9470 9400 8130 11870 11070 13650

1,568,563 17060 14550 10310 7710 9490 9420 8150 11890 11090 13660

1,593,475 17100 14600 10330 7730 9510 9440 8170 11910 11110 13710

1,641,510 17330 14730 10370 7780 9550 9470 8210 11950 11150 13850

1,663,688 17600 14960 10520 7900 9700 9600 8330 12100 11300 14060

1,688,807 17700 15100 10600 8000 9800 9700 8400 12300 11600 14200

1,707,610 18000 15300 10800 8100 9900 9900 8550 12600 11700 14400

1,712,307 18700 15850 11230 8450 10300 10300 8930 13100 12250 14980



1,721,607 19000 16120 11480 8570 10540 10470 9050 13250 12340 15150

1,735,409 19020 16200 11500 8590 10570 10500 9080 13270 12370 15250

1,758,298 19060 16250 11510 8610 10590 10520 9100 13290 12390 15260

1,783,210 19100 16300 11530 8630 10610 10540 9120 13310 12410 15310

1,831,244 19330 16430 11570 8680 10650 10570 9160 13350 12450 15450

1,853,422 19600 16660 11720 8800 10800 10700 9280 13500 12600 15660

1,878,541 19700 16800 11800 8900 10900 10800 9350 13700 12900 15800

1,897,344 20000 17000 12000 9000 11000 11000 9500 14000 13000 16000

1,902,042 20700 17550 12430 9350 11400 11400 9880 14500 13550 16580

1,911,342 21000 17820 12680 9470 11640 11570 10000 14650 13640 16750

1,925,143 21020 17900 12700 9490 11670 11600 10030 14670 13670 16850

1,948,032 21060 17950 12710 9510 11690 11620 10050 14690 13690 16860

1,972,944 21100 18000 12730 9530 11710 11640 10070 14710 13710 16910

2,020,978 21330 18130 12770 9580 11750 11670 10110 14750 13750 17050

2,043,156 21600 18360 12920 9700 11900 11800 10230 14900 13900 17260

2,068,276 21700 18500 13000 9800 12000 11900 10300 15100 14200 17400

2,087,078 22000 18700 13200 9900 12100 12100 10450 15400 14300 17600

2,091,776 22700 19250 13630 10250 12500 12500 10830 15900 14850 18180

2,101,076 23000 19520 13880 10370 12740 12670 10950 16050 14940 18350

2,114,878 23020 19600 13900 10390 12770 12700 10980 16070 14970 18450

2,137,766 23060 19650 13910 10410 12790 12720 11000 16090 14990 18460

2,162,678 23100 19700 13930 10430 12810 12740 11020 16110 15010 18510

2,210,713 23330 19830 13970 10480 12850 12770 11060 16150 15050 18650

2,232,891 23600 20060 14120 10600 13000 12900 11180 16300 15200 18860

2,258,010 23700 20200 14200 10700 13100 13000 11250 16500 15500 19000

2,276,813 24000 20400 14400 10800 13200 13200 11400 16800 15600 19200

2,281,510 24700 20950 14830 11150 13600 13600 11780 17300 16150 19780

2,290,810 25000 21220 15080 11270 13840 13770 11900 17450 16240 19950



2,304,612 25020 21300 15100 11290 13870 13800 11930 17470 16270 20050

2,327,501 25060 21350 15110 11310 13890 13820 11950 17490 16290 20060

2,352,413 25100 21400 15130 11330 13910 13840 11970 17510 16310 20110

2,400,447 25330 21530 15170 11380 13950 13870 12010 17550 16350 20250

2,422,625 25600 21760 15320 11500 14100 14000 12130 17700 16500 20460

2,447,744 25700 21900 15400 11600 14200 14100 12200 17900 16800 20600

2,466,547 26000 22100 15600 11700 14300 14300 12350 18200 16900 20800

2,471,245 26700 22650 16030 12050 14700 14700 12730 18700 17450 21380

2,480,545 27000 22920 16280 12170 14940 14870 12850 18850 17540 21550

2,494,346 27020 23000 16300 12190 14970 14900 12880 18870 17570 21650

2,517,235 27060 23050 16310 12210 14990 14920 12900 18890 17590 21660

2,542,147 27100 23100 16330 12230 15010 14940 12920 18910 17610 21710

2,590,182 27330 23230 16370 12280 15050 14970 12960 18950 17650 21850

2,612,360 27600 23460 16520 12400 15200 15100 13080 19100 17800 22060

2,637,479 27700 23600 16600 12500 15300 15200 13150 19300 18100 22200

2,656,282 28000 23800 16800 12600 15400 15400 13300 19600 18200 22400

2,660,979 28700 24350 17230 12950 15800 15800 13680 20100 18750 22980

2,670,279 29000 24620 17480 13070 16040 15970 13800 20250 18840 23150

2,684,081 29020 24700 17500 13090 16070 16000 13830 20270 18870 23250

2,706,970 29060 24750 17510 13110 16090 16020 13850 20290 18890 23260

2,731,882 29100 24800 17530 13130 16110 16040 13870 20310 18910 23310

2,779,916 29330 24930 17570 13180 16150 16070 13910 20350 18950 23450

2,802,094 29600 25160 17720 13300 16300 16200 14030 20500 19100 23660

2,827,213 29700 25300 17800 13400 16400 16300 14100 20700 19400 23800

2,846,016 30000 25500 18000 13500 16500 16500 14250 21000 19500 24000

2,850,714 30700 26050 18430 13850 16900 16900 14630 21500 20050 24580

2,860,014 31000 26320 18680 13970 17140 17070 14750 21650 20140 24750

2,873,815 31020 26400 18700 13990 17170 17100 14780 21670 20170 24850



2,896,704 31060 26450 18710 14010 17190 17120 14800 21690 20190 24860

2,921,616 31100 26500 18730 14030 17210 17140 14820 21710 20210 24910

2,969,650 31330 26630 18770 14080 17250 17170 14860 21750 20250 25050

2,991,828 31600 26860 18920 14200 17400 17300 14980 21900 20400 25260

3,016,948 31700 27000 19000 14300 17500 17400 15050 22100 20700 25400

3,035,750 32000 27200 19200 14400 17600 17600 15200 22400 20800 25600

3,040,448 32700 27750 19630 14750 18000 18000 15580 22900 21350 26180

3,049,748 33000 28020 19880 14870 18240 18170 15700 23050 21440 26350

3,063,550 33020 28100 19900 14890 18270 18200 15730 23070 21470 26450

3,086,438 33060 28150 19910 14910 18290 18220 15750 23090 21490 26460

3,111,350 33100 28200 19930 14930 18310 18240 15770 23110 21510 26510

3,159,385 33330 28330 19970 14980 18350 18270 15810 23150 21550 26650

3,181,563 33600 28560 20120 15100 18500 18400 15930 23300 21700 26860

3,206,682 33700 28700 20200 15200 18600 18500 16000 23500 22000 27000

3,225,485 34000 28900 20400 15300 18700 18700 16150 23800 22100 27200

3,230,182 34700 29450 20830 15650 19100 19100 16530 24300 22650 27780

3,239,482 35000 29720 21080 15770 19340 19270 16650 24450 22740 27950

3,253,284 35020 29800 21100 15790 19370 19300 16680 24470 22770 28050

3,276,173 35060 29850 21110 15810 19390 19320 16700 24490 22790 28060

3,301,085 35100 29900 21130 15830 19410 19340 16720 24510 22810 28110

3,349,119 35330 30030 21170 15880 19450 19370 16760 24550 22850 28250

3,371,297 35600 30260 21320 16000 19600 19500 16880 24700 23000 28460

3,396,416 35700 30400 21400 16100 19700 19600 16950 24900 23300 28600

3,415,219 36000 30600 21600 16200 19800 19800 17100 25200 23400 28800

3,419,917 36700 31150 22030 16550 20200 20200 17480 25700 23950 29380

3,429,217 37000 31420 22280 16670 20440 20370 17600 25850 24040 29550

3,443,018 37020 31500 22300 16690 20470 20400 17630 25870 24070 29650

3,465,907 37060 31550 22310 16710 20490 20420 17650 25890 24090 29660



3,490,819 37100 31600 22330 16730 20510 20440 17670 25910 24110 29710

3,538,854 37330 31730 22370 16780 20550 20470 17710 25950 24150 29850

3,561,032 37600 31960 22520 16900 20700 20600 17830 26100 24300 30060

3,586,151 37700 32100 22600 17000 20800 20700 17900 26300 24600 30200

3,604,954 38000 32300 22800 17100 20900 20900 18050 26600 24700 30400

3,609,651 38700 32850 23230 17450 21300 21300 18430 27100 25250 30980

3,618,951 39000 33120 23480 17570 21540 21470 18550 27250 25340 31150

3,632,753 39020 33200 23500 17590 21570 21500 18580 27270 25370 31250

3,655,642 39060 33250 23510 17610 21590 21520 18600 27290 25390 31260

3,680,554 39100 33300 23530 17630 21610 21540 18620 27310 25410 31310

3,728,588 39330 33430 23570 17680 21650 21570 18660 27350 25450 31450

3,750,766 39600 33660 23720 17800 21800 21700 18780 27500 25600 31660

3,775,885 39700 33800 23800 17900 21900 21800 18850 27700 25900 31800

3,794,688 40000 34000 24000 18000 22000 22000 19000 28000 26000 32000


